## 506991918 11/23/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7038757

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOON HO PARK	11/08/2021
JUNG MO GU	11/08/2021
JA MYUNG GU	11/08/2021
HYUN JIN KIM	11/08/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEMES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	77, 4SANDAN 5-GIL, JIKSAN-EUP, SEOBUK-GU, CHEONAN-SI
City:	CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17532082	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-407-0700

**Email:** kpcarney@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KIP-166US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JACQUES L. ETKOWICZ

SIGNATURE: /Jacques L. Etkowicz/

DATE SIGNED: 11/23/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506991918 REEL: 058226 FRAME: 0860

COMBIN	ED DECL	ARATION/ASSIGNMENT	, m	E	
Patent Application			Docket Number: KIP-166US		
Whereas, the Assi	gnor, comp	rising the following named invertion	<b>S</b> C		
-	1. Go	on Ho Park	2.	Jung Mo Gu	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3, 38	Myung Gu	4,	Hyun Jin Kim	
	8.	Name of the second seco	6.		
made an invention	entitled:	DEVICE FOR MULTI-LEVE APPARATUS INCLUDING		SUBSTRATE PRO	CESSING
for which an applic (Select one of the		etters Patent of the United States (ti	he Applicatio	<b>X</b>	
is submitted was filed in	concurren the U.S. Pa	tly herewith tent and Trademark Office on tion Serial No.;			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	dress)	SEMES CO., LTD. 77, 4sandan 5-gil, Jiksan-eu Chungcheongnam-do Republic of Korea	ıp, Seobuk	ju, Cheonen-si	
is desirous of acqu	iring the er	ntire interest in and to said invention	and the Let	rs Patent to be obtain	ned therefor,
(\$1.00), and for off be legally bound, I and interest in and divisions, continua to claim priority ba	ner good ar tereby selfs to said inv tions, and d sed thereon invention	insideration of the payment by Assind valuable consideration, the receils, assigns and transfers to Assigned ention, all applications for Letters Pontinuations-in-part thereof and non, and all Letters Patent, including recorresponding thereto and authorized their countries.	pt of which is b, its success atent for said an provisiona reissues, to b	nereby acknowledger is and assigns, the fi invention, including the applications claiming obtained therefor, in	d, Assignor, intending to all and exclusive right, little he Application, all priority thereto, all rights cluding any and all foreign
Assignor into which would o		rants that no assignment, sale, agn this Assignment.	eement or er	umbrance has been	or will be made or entered
representative ther the making and pro- to patent the inven- instruments proper part in any action of	eof, to sup actice of sa tion in the to carry or conflicting v	iall be legally bound, upon request ply all information and evidence of iid invention, to testify in any legal p United States of America and foreig ut the intent of this instrument. Ass with this Assignment, including but re ghts relating to this invention or ass	which the As proceeding re procountries i ignor also ag not limited to	gnor has knowledge iting thereto, to exect the name of the Assi ses that it will not eno hallenging the validity	or possession, relating to te all instruments proper gnee, and to execute all page, participate, or take or patentability or
if any pro the remaining prov	vision in thi Islons shal	s Assignment is held invalid, illegal I not in any way be affected or impa	or unenforce sired thereby	ble, the validity, lega	lity and enforceability of
if the inve Assignor as may b	ntion requi e necessa	res a biological deposit, Assignor a ry to the validity of the patent rights	iso grants to assigned he	ssignee such control in.	over any deposit made by
Assignor	authorizes	Assignee's attorney to insert the se and/or the Attorney Docket or file de	rial number :	nd filing date of the af	oresaid application for identified above.
		tes more than one individual, these			

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

Page 1 of 2 Modified WWS Confident

# COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT Patent Application

Docket Number: KIP-166US

#### Declaration:

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an eath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

As a below named inventor, I declare that the Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

	Typed or Printe	d Name	Signature	Date
	1. Goon Ho Pai	<b>*</b>	OHU-	21.11.8
		الماركة	* Witness	
	2. Jung Mo Gu			21.11.8
		bildisədə ada ada ada da ada ada ada ada ada a	* Witness	
	s. Ja Myung Gu	<b>š</b> . ,	<u> 62</u>	21.11.8
SIGNATURE			* Witness	
4.	4. Hyun Jin Kin	ŭ	Kinky	7.11.6
			* Witness	
	5. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
	***		* Witness	
	6.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	**		* Witness	2 <u></u>
	5			
**Assignee				
Signature				
Typed or printed	name			
Title				
Date				
Application for t	nited States Letters Pat	ont		
Application for O Serial No.:	umo ocues teners cat		82	
			er 22, 2021	
Filed: Attorney Docket	Number	KIP-166US		
**********	of Assignment Pages	C-3		ed, mandatory for some countries
		·	**Assignee signature recommend	ed, mandatory for some countries
				Dann O at G

07950529 / IPコ 養 / 2021-11-98 14以1

**RECORDED: 11/23/2021** 

Page 2 of 2 Modified WANES Confidenti